PATTERSON TOWN ELECTED OFFICIALS

Supervisor

Richard D. Williams, Sr.
4094 Old Route 22
Brewster, NY 10509

Town Clerk

Donna M. Ramos
34 Theodore Trail
Carmel, NY 10512

Town Justice

Michael V. Caruso

627 Farm to Market Road
Brewster, NY 10509

Robert B. Leader
301 Covington Green Lane
Patterson, NY 12563

Council Member
Vacant

Peter W. Muentener
241 Stage Coach Rd
Patterson, NY 12563

Shawn E. Rogan
215 McManus Road South
Patterson, NY 12563

Mary E. Smith
10 Somerset Drive
Patterson, NY 12563

Receiver of Taxes
Mary L. Delanoy

21 Tivoli Road
Patterson, NY 12563

Highway Superintendent

Edward D. Foster, Jr.
260 Birch Hill Rd.
Patterson, NY 12563

12/11/18
3/24/24

DOCS>ELECTED OFFICIALS>2024 ELECTED OFFICIALS

2024

PARTY

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Democratic

Republican

TERM

4 yr.

4 yr.

4 yr.

4yr.

4yr.

4 yr.

4yr.

4 yr.

4 yr.

4 yr.

ELECTED

11/7/2023

11/7/2023

11/2/2021

11/2/2021

11/2/2021

11/7/2023

11/7/2023

11/2/2021

11/2/2021

11/7/2023

EXPIRATION

12/31/2027

12/31/2027

12/31/2025

12/31/2025

12/31/2025

12/31/2027

12/31/2027

12/31/2025

12/31/2025

12/31/2027



SUPERVISOR
Richard Williams, Sr.
(845) 878-6564

TOWN COUNSEL
Hogan & Rossi

Tel. (845) 279-2986
Fax (845) 278-6135

1142 Route 311
P.O. Box 470
PATTERSON, NEW YORK 12563

January 26, 2024

Putnam County Board of Election

25 Old Route 6
Carmel, New York 10512

Attn:  Commissioner Catherine P. Croft
Commissioner Kelly K. Primavera

TOWN BOARD
Peter Muentener
Shawn Rogan
Mary E. Smith

TOWN CLERK

Donna Ramos

Tel. (845) 878-6500

Fax (845) 878-6343
townclerk@pattersonny.org

WEE :

The following terms of office are up for re-election in 2024. Terms will begin January 2025:

One (1) Councilmember

This is certification of the offices that need to be voted on at the November 2024 General

Election for the Town of Patterson.
Thank you.
Sincerely,

DWW

Donna Ramos
Town Clerk



