## PATTERSON TOWN ELECTED OFFICIALS 2024

	PARTY	TERM	ELECTED	EXPIRATION
Supervisor Richard D. Williams, Sr. 4094 Old Route 22 Brewster, NY 10509	Republican	4 yr.	11/7/2023	12/31/2027
Town Clerk Donna M. Ramos 34 Theodore Trail Carmel, NY 10512	Republican	4 yr.	11/7/2023	12/31/2027
<b>Town Justice</b> Michael V. Caruso 627 Farm to Market Road Brewster, NY 10509	Republican	4 yr.	11/2/2021	12/31/2025
Robert B. Leader 301 Covington Green Lane Patterson, NY 12563	Republican	4 yr.	11/2/2021	12/31/2025
Council Member Vacant		4 yr.	11/2/2021	12/31/2025
Peter W. Muentener 241 Stage Coach Rd Patterson, NY 12563	Republican	4 yr.	11/7/2023	12/31/2027
Shawn E. Rogan 215 McManus Road South Patterson, NY 12563	Republican	4 yr.	11/7/2023	12/31/2027
Mary E. Smith 10 Somerset Drive Patterson, NY 12563	Republican	4 yr.	11/2/2021	12/31/2025
Receiver of Taxes Mary L. Delanoy 21 Tivoli Road Patterson, NY 12563	Democratic	4 yr.	11/2/2021	12/31/2025
Highway Superintendent Edward D. Foster, Jr. 260 Birch Hill Rd. Patterson, NY 12563  12/11/18 3/24/24 DOCS>ELECTED OFFICIALS>2024 ELECTED OFFICIALS	Republican	4 yr.	11/7/2023	12/31/2027

SUPERVISOR Richard Williams, Sr. (845) 878-6564

TOWN COUNSEL
Hogan & Rossi
Tel. (845) 279-2986
Fax (845) 278-6135



1142 Route 311 P.O. Box 470 PATTERSON, NEW YORK 12563 TOWN BOARD
Peter Muentener
Shawn Rogan
Mary E. Smith

TOWN CLERK
Donna Ramos
Tel. (845) 878-6500
Fax (845) 878-6343
townclerk@pattersonny.org

January 26, 2024

Putnam County Board of Election 25 Old Route 6 Carmel, New York 10512

Attn: Commissioner Catherine P. Croft

Commissioner Kelly K. Primavera

anna Ramas

2024 JAN 29 PM 1: 37

The following terms of office are up for re-election in 2024. Terms will begin January 2025:

One (1) Councilmember

This is certification of the offices that need to be voted on at the November 2024 General Election for the Town of Patterson.

Thank you.

Sincerely,

Donna Ramos Town Clerk